
 

 

 

 

 

School Faculty and Staff 

2023-2024  
 

Head of School 

Dr. R. David Gaudi, Jr. 

30 years experience; 17th year at Saint Mark Lutheran School 

dgaudi@smls-hawaii.org 

Middle School English, Math, Bible; Primary P.E. - Middle School Division Head 

Mrs. Kristy Schroppel 

37 years experience; 11th year at Saint Mark Lutheran School  

kschroppel@smls-hawaii.org 

School Programs, Athletics & Computers 

Mr. Paul Markillie 

27 years experience; 4th year at Saint Mark Lutheran School  

pmarkillie@smls-hawaii.org 

Middle School Social Studies, Science, & Bible 

Mrs. Miriam McMillian 

9 years experience; 9th year at Saint Mark Lutheran School  

mmcmillian@smls-hawaii.org 

Kindergarten - Early Learning Program Coordinator/Director 

Mrs. Dawn Somera 

13 years experience; 6th year at Saint Mark Lutheran School  

dsomera@smls-hawaii.org 

Middle School Math, Science, English & Bible 

Mrs. Melissa Sanborn 

4 year experience; 5th year at Saint Mark Lutheran School  

msanborn@smls-hawaii.org 

First Grade 

Mrs. Hilary Beebe 

1 year experience; 1st year at Saint Mark Lutheran School  

hbeebe@smls-hawaii.org 

Band & Choir Director                            

Mrs. Alyssa Hutchens                                     

5 year experience; 3rd year at Saint Mark Lutheran School 

ahutchens@smls-hawaii.org 

Second Grade 

Ms. Cynthia Chung 

19 years experience; 4th year at Saint Mark Lutheran School  

cchung@smls-hawaii.org 

Early Learning Program  

Mrs. Alissa Menza                                                             amenza@smls-hawaii.org 

Mrs. Janine Kiyono                                                            jkiyono@smls-hawaii.org 

Mrs. Erin Shiroma                                                           eshiroma@smls-hawaii.org 

Third Grade 

Ms. Makamae Nottage 

3 year experience; 2nd year at Saint Mark Lutheran School  

mnottage@smls-hawaii.org 
 

Educational Assistants           
Ms. Kaui Dias – Middle School P.E.                                     kdias@smls-hawaii.org 

Mrs. Dale Gibo – Art/After Care Director                            dgibo@smls-hawaii.org                                                

Mrs. Mele Manu – Library & School Programs                mmanu@smls-hawaii.org      

Mr. Lisa Bastatas                                                              lbastatas@smls-hawaii.org 

Mr. Nolan Chan                                                                    nchan@smls-hawaii.org 

Mrs. Julie O`Conner                                                         joconner@smls-hawaii.org 

Ms. Calsea Shaner                                                              cshaner@smls-hawaii.org 

 

Fourth Grade  

Ms. Rochelle Chang 

2 year experience; 3rd year at Saint Mark Lutheran School  

rchang@smls-hawaii.org 

Fifth Grade - Elementary Division Head 

Mrs. Sarah Selph 

6 years experience; 4th year at Saint Mark Lutheran School  

sselph@smls-hawaii.org 

Office Staff  

Mrs. Melelani Lawrence, Business Manager                   melelani@smls-hawaii.org  

Mrs. Kacie-Lyn Dela Cruz, Admin Asst/Admissions      kdelacruz@smls-hawaii.org 

School Office 247-5589                             
 
 

Updated: June 9, 2023 
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